## GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF NORTH CAROLINA

## **SESSION 1993**

S SENATE BILL 442

Short Title: Davidson County Annex. Agreement. (Local)

Sponsors: Senators Cochrane, Smith; Martin of Guilford, Shaw, and Seymour.

Referred to: Local Government and Regional Affairs.

15

16

17

## March 2, 1993

1 A BILL TO BE ENTITLED 2 AN ACT TO APPROVE AN ANNEXATION AGREEMENT BETWEEN DAVIDSON COUNTY, THE CITY OF HIGH POINT, AND THE CITY OF 3 THOMASVILLE, AS TO TERRITORY IN DAVIDSON COUNTY. 4 The General Assembly of North Carolina enacts: 5 Section 1. An ORDINANCE ESTABLISHING AN ANNEXATION 6 7 AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE CITY OF HIGH POINT, NORTH CAROLINA AND THE CITY OF THOMASVILLE, NORTH CAROLINA AND PROVIDING FOR THE 8 APPROVAL OF SAID AGREEMENT BY THE BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS OF 9 DAVIDSON COUNTY, NORTH CAROLINA, AS REQUIRED BY THE GENERAL 10 STATUTES OF NORTH CAROLINA, CHAPTER 16OA, SECTION 58.24 (e), 11 approved by the City of High Point on October 15, 1992, the City of Thomasville on 12 October 19, 1992, and Davidson County on November 6, 1992, is hereby approved and 13 14 validated.

Sec. 2. Notwithstanding Section 1 of this act, the agreement may be modified or terminated as provided in the agreement or as provided by G.S. 160A-58.24(d).

Sec. 3. This act is effective from and after January 1, 1993.